CH \$265.00 3877048

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM382208

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMERICAN CAPITAL, LTD.		04/21/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECA MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS
Street Address:	1107 Tourmaline Drive
City:	Newbury Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91320
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3877048	ECA MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS
Registration Number:	3876731	ECA MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS
Registration Number:	3876623	ECA MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS
Serial Number:	85010717	TECADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	85012184	ELEGANT SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	85009869	ECA ORTHO
Registration Number:	4851517	SPEEDECAP
Registration Number:	4731822	SPEEDECAP
Registration Number:	4310715	WICK AWAY
Serial Number:	85538830	WICK AWAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029425999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.942.5000

Email: Meghan.Martin@aporter.com, elisabeth.richards@aporter.com

Correspondent Name: Meghan C. Martin

Address Line 1: 601 Massachusetts Ave., NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005779 FRAME: 0182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0010178.00245
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meghan C. Martin
SIGNATURE:	/Meghan C. Martin/
DATE SIGNED: 04/28/2016	
Total Attachments: 3	

source=ECA Trademark Release#page1.tif source=ECA Trademark Release#page2.tif source=ECA Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005779 FRAME: 0183

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of April 21, 2016, is made by American Capital Ltd. ("ACAS"), as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Secured Party") for the Lenders identified in the Credit Agreement, dated March 28, 2013, by and among the ECA Acquisition Holdings, Inc., ECA Medical Instruments ("Grantor"), the Lenders (as defined therein) and American Capital, Ltd., as amended December 31, 2013, March 1, 2016, and April 6, 2016.

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Secured Party entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 28, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark applications owned by the Grantor, including, without limitation, those set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 28, 2013 at reel 4994, frame 0064.

NOW THEREFORE, the Secured Party hereby releases, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interests in the Trademark Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement, and the Secured Party hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Secured Party may have in the Trademark Collateral to Grantor.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005779 FRAME: 0184

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

> ' AMERICAN CAPITAL, LTD., as the Secured Party

By: I CLESCUSPION

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

Schedule I to Release of Trademark Security Interest

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

A. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
ECA MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS	3877048	11/16/2010
ECA MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS	3876731	11/16/2010
ECA MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS	3876623	11/16/2010

B. TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE	
TECADVANTAGE	85/010,717	04/09/2010	
ELEGANT SOLUTIONS	85/012,184	04/12/2010	
ECA ORTHO	85/009,869	04/08/2010	
SPEEDECAP	83/531,521	02/01/2012	
SPEEDECAP	85/531,329	02/01/2012	
WICK AWAY	85/977,111	12/09/2012	
WICK AWAY	85/538,839	02/09/2012	

C. IP LICENSES

None.

RECORDED: 04/28/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005779 FRAME: 0186